

"Flags Across Kingwood"



Kingwood Rotary Club

P. O. Box 5606, Kingwood, TX 77325 713-598-7129 • www.kwrotary.org

The Flags Across Kingwood
Program, an expression of
patriotism, is a fundraiser of the
Kingwood Rotary Club. Our
"Service Above Self" motto means we
are dedicated to helping others, and
proceeds of this program will be used
to support the many projects &
organizations supported by our club.

Live in Harmony Music Park Kingwood Branch Library

Holocaust Garden of Hope

Home phone:

Kingwood Park High School FFA

Kingwood VFW

Local Boy Scouts

FamilyTime Crisis Center

HOW DOES IT WORK? For a contribution of a \$50 annual subscription the Kingwood Rotary Club places an American flag in the front yard of a residence or business for a total of these four (4) patriotic holidays:

- ★ Memorial Day (May 2023) ★ July 4th
- ★September 11th (9/11) ★ Veteran's Day 2023

Kleenwood Day

Houston Police Bicycle Patrol-Kingwood

Rotary Firefighters Home in Houston Humble ISD High School Interact Clubs

- 1. Subscriptions can be started *prior to any of the above holidays*. We must receive your subscription at least *ten (10) days beforehand*.
- 2. The flags are made in the USA and each flag measures 3 ft \times 5 ft mounted on an 8 ft. high pole. The flag, pole, and metal stake remain the property of the Kingwood Rotary Club. Installation, removal, storage, and maintenance is provided by the Kingwood Rotary Club.

<u>COMPLETE THE ORDER FORM BELOW</u> and mail your check, payable to the Kingwood Rotary Club, PO Box 5606, Kingwood, TX 77325. For questions, call Rotarian Charlie Buscemi at **713-598-7129** (Cell) or **281-359-7193** (work), Email: cjsb@suddenlink.net

<u>Chartered in December 2004, some of the projects the Kingwood Rotary Club has supported, or served include:</u>

Habitat for Humanity

Houston Seafarers Project Operation Turkey-Houston

Kingwood Reforestation Project

Humble ISD Education Foundation

The Rotary Foundation			ragua Rotary Books for the World Project
Gulf Coast Regional Blood Center	Rotary's PolioPlus	The Salvation Army	Youth Leadership Award Scholarships
			PM - 6:30 PM at The Union Kitchen
Please keep this top portion fo	r your recordsFl	ags forYears @ \$50/Flag	year = \$_400_ Check# Date
Detach Here ><	-}<	}<}<	
		rd for the upcoming ob	servance and the 3 others during
the next twelve (12) mo	onths.		
Name:			Check No
Address:	(Village Name)		
Home phone:	E-n	nail	
Put the <u>girt recipient's in</u>	<i>rormation below</i> an	n make excellent BIRTHDAY d <u>your name, address, phor</u> ll be mailed to the recipient no	7, ANNIVERSARY, AND HOLIDAY GIFTS ne number and e-mail address above. Otifying them of your gift.
Cift For:			Check No.

Current Subscribers: An invoice will be mailed to you prior to your renewal date each year.

Check Payable to: Kingwood Rotary Club Mail to: Kingwood Rotary, PO Box 5606, Kingwood TX 77325

Address: (Village)

F.-mail